CITY OF RENTON FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 10, 2019

City of Renton Contacts

Kelly Beymer, Community Services Administrator, 425-430-6617 Preeti Shridhar, Deputy Public Affairs Administrator, 425-430-6569

City of Renton Debuts "Let's Go Renton!" Recreation Guide

Publication combines information in "What's Happening" and "Golden Opportunities"

RENTON, WA – Renton residents will be receiving a new city recreation guide "Let's Go Renton!" in the mail the week of April 15-20.

"Let's Go Renton!" is produced by the City of Renton's Community Services Department. It contains information on recreational programs for all ages offered by the city, as well as city events, classes, and facility rentals.

Information in the new recreation guide was previously contained in two separate publications, "What's Happening" and "Golden Opportunities." The new publication allows residents to see what activities are offered to all ages along with valuable senior resources offered at our Renton Senior Activity Center in one publication.

"Let's Go Renton" will be published three times during the year and will also be available at several locations throughout the city including city hall,

Renton Community Center, Renton Senior Activity Center, Highlands Neighborhood Center, Maplewood Golf Course, and the downtown and Highlands branches of the King County library.

Questions or comments on the new publication can be directed to communityservices@rentonwa.gov or 425-430-6600.

About the City of Renton

The City of Renton, Washington, with a population of 104,100 (2018), is located on the southeast shore of Lake Washington, just south of Seattle. Renton's strong economic base, diverse marketplace and favorable business climate have attracted the attention of nationally recognized companies that are providing employees and their families an outstanding quality of life. Renton is the home of Boeing, PACCAR, IKEA, the Seattle Seahawks, and the eternal resting place of Jimi Hendrix. More information can be found on our website, new releases, or Facebook, Twitter, and Nextdoor pages.

About Community Services

Renton's Community Services Department provides leisure time activities and human services programs. The department operates and maintains city parks and buildings, the city-owned Maplewood Golf Course, and Renton History Museum, and provides leadership for city-wide events that celebrate the high quality of life that Renton citizens enjoy.





